

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD  
COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present:- Salim Shahi(WB 01304)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.In charge

Mat Suit Case No. 503 /2025  
(CIS 280 /2025  
(CNR NO.WBWMO1-003822-2025

Order No.03  
17.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner file hazira through Ld lawyer.

Respondent made appearance today by filing vokalatanama and files a petition prays for time for filing W.S on the ground stated there in. copy is not served.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-12-2025 for filing W.S by the respondent.

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> court in charge Paschim Medinipur.