

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Indranil Halder, (WB 00964)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**Mat Suit No. 503 of 2025**  
**CIS - 280 of 2025**  
**CNR No-WBWM01-003822-2025.**

**Order No- 04**  
Dated-10-12-2025.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by respondent.

Petitioner present by files hazira. Respondent absent today without step.  
Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be run  
exparte against him. Court is vacant. I am in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix- 24-03-2026 for show cause by the respondent.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.